NORTH SANTIAM RIVE (MILL CITY) PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE TABULATION OF BIDS BID OPENING DECEMBER 1, 2020

				Farline Bridge, Inc.		Tornado Soft Excavation LLC		Legacy Contracting, Inc.		Carter & Company, Inc		Oregon State Bridge Construction, Inc.		Laskey-Clifton Corporation	
ITEM#	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
					\$1,509,212.70		\$1,876,601.50		\$1,897,923.50		\$1,942,032.77		\$2,553,742.00		\$3,743,000.00
1	Mobilization	LS	ALL	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$189,000.00	\$189,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$255,000.00	\$255,000.00	\$910,000.00	\$910,000.00
2	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete	LS	ALL	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$74,585.00	\$74,585.00	\$39,995.00	\$39,995.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00
3	Temporary Work Access and Containment	LS	ALL	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$209,950.00	\$209,950.00	\$277,777.77	\$277,777.77	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$720,000.00	\$720,000.00
4	Erosion Control	LS	ALL	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,740.00	\$8,740.00	\$3,050.00	\$3,050.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
5	Plastic Sheeting	SQYD	35	\$28.00	\$980.00	\$20.00	\$700.00	\$2.90	\$101.50	\$11.00	\$385.00	\$11.00	\$385.00	\$20.00	\$700.00
6	Sediment Barrier, Type 8	FT	180	\$7.00	\$1,260.00	\$13.80	\$2,484.00	\$5.75	\$1,035.00	\$12.00	\$2,160.00	\$10.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$1,800.00
7	Pollution Control Plan	LS	ALL	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
8	Health and Safety Plan	LS	ALL	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
9	Lead Compliance Plan	LS	ALL	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$25,160.00	\$25,160.00	\$385.00	\$385.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
10	Construction Survey Work	LS	ALL	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$15,955.00	\$15,955.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$15,700.00	\$15,700.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
11	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	ALL	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,040.00	\$14,040.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
12	Bridge Removal	LS	ALL	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$188,583.00	\$188,583.00	\$105,235.00	\$105,235.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
13	Structure Excavation	LS	42	\$50.00	\$2,100.00	\$37.30	\$1,566.60	\$545.00	\$22,890.00	\$73.00	\$3,066.00	\$200.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$42,000.00
14	Granular Structure Backfill	LS	All	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,255.00	\$11,255.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
15	Reinforcement, Grade 60	LS	ALL	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$65,042.00	\$65,042.00	\$55,285.00	\$55,285.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00
16	Deck Concretre, Class HPC4500	LS	ALL	\$45,100.00	\$45,100.00	\$22,760.00	\$22,760.00	\$192,800.00	\$192,800.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00
17	General Structural Concrete, Class 4000	LS	ALL	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$54,445.00	\$54,445.00	\$50,235.00	\$50,235.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
18	General Structural Concrete, Class 3300	LS	ALL	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$54,455.00	\$54,455.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
19	Structural Steel	LS	ALL	\$281,000.00	\$281,000.00	\$427,308.00	\$427,308.00	\$295,335.00	\$295,335.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$480,000.00	\$480,000.00
20	Shear Studs	LS	ALL	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,264.00	\$15,264.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
21	GRC Conduit System, 1 Inch Diameter	FT	130	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$45.00	\$5,850.00	\$35.00	\$4,550.00	\$23.50	\$3,055.00	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$100.00	\$13,000.00
22	1/2" Expansion Joint	LS	ALL	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
23	1" Expansion Joint	LS	ALL	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,850.00	\$6,850.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
24	Bridge Rail	LS	ALL	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$128,000.00	\$128,000.00	\$121,000.00	\$121,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00
25	Approach Rail	LS	ALL	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,955.00	\$15,955.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
26	Surface Preparation	LS	ALL	\$320,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$218,500.00	\$218,500.00	\$215,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00
27	Coating Application	LS	ALL	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$133,900.00	\$133,900.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00
28	Coating Materials	LS	ALL	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
29	Aggregate Base	TON	8.1	\$115.00	\$931.50	\$60.00	\$486.00	\$136.00	\$1,101.60	\$150.00	\$1,215.00	\$360.00	\$2,916.00	\$200.00	\$1,620.00
30	Concrete Curbs	FT	11.8	\$84.00	\$991.20	\$80.50	\$949.90	\$78.00	\$920.40	\$180.00	\$2,124.00	\$120.00	\$1,416.00	\$100.00	\$1,180.00
31	Concrete Walks	SQFT	325	\$22.00	\$7,150.00	\$22.00	\$7,150.00	\$32.00	\$10,400.00	\$10.00	\$3,250.00	\$27.00	\$8,775.00	\$32.00	\$10,400.00
32	Steel Display Board Frame	LS	ALL	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
33	Luminaires, Lamps and Ballasts	LS	ALL	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
34	Permanent Seeding	ACRE	0.03	\$30,000.00	\$900.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$50,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$750.00	\$25,000.00	\$750.00	\$10,000.00	\$300.00
35	Potable Water Pipe and Fittings	LS	ALL	\$67,500.00	\$67,500.00	\$82,288.00	\$82,288.00	\$56,935.00	\$56,935.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00

Notes

Tornado Soft Excavation LLC had 3 discrepencies in their Bid Schedule:

- 1. Bid Item 13 Shows a unit price of \$37.30/CY. The Estimate Quantity is 42.0 CY. When multiplied together the result is \$1566.60. Their total showed \$15,666.00
- 2. Bid Item 16 This is a Lump Sum item. Their Unit Price and Total should be the same. They have a Unit Price os \$22,760.00, and a Total of \$227,600.
- 3. Bid Item 30 The result of multiplying the Unit Price of \$80.50/ft by the Quantity 11.8 ft should be \$949.90. They show a Total of \$944.00

Lasky-Clifton Corporation had 1 descrepency in their Bid Schedule:

1. The summation of all the bid items did not add up to what was shown. Adding up all the Totals results in a final bid price of \$3,743,000. Their Total shows \$3,756,000